

HB0833/940515/1

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 833
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike beginning with “within” through “except”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 16, strike “paragraph (2)” and substitute “**PARAGRAPHS (2) AND (3)**”; strike beginning with “AND” in line 22 down through “COUNTY” in line 23; and after line 25, insert:

“(3) FOR ARCHERY HUNTERS IN HARFORD COUNTY SHOOTING DOWNWARD FROM A TREE STAND THAT IS AT LEAST 15 FEET HIGH, THE SAFETY ZONE DESCRIBED IN PARAGRAPH (1) OF THIS SUBSECTION IS REDUCED TO 75 YARDS FROM A DWELLING HOUSE, RESIDENCE, CHURCH, OR ANY OTHER BUILDING OR CAMP OCCUPIED BY HUMAN BEINGS.”.

On page 2, in line 1, strike “(3)” and substitute “**(4)**”.